FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-21-2000



101464762

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	FATENTS ONLT						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type $\sqrt{28.00}$	Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other						
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Harrison, Robert G.	03/09/2000						
Name (line 2)	Execution Date						
Name (line 1) Knodle, Daniel W.	Month Day Year 03/09/2000						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Coach Master International Cor							
Name (line 2) d/b/a CMi Worldwide	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) Plaza 600 Building	of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designatic a must be a						
Address (line 2) 600 Stewart Street, Suite 700	separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Seattle	Washington, U.S.A. 98101 State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Ac							
Name							
Nume							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (fine 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ave	OR OFFICE USE ONLY						
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re-	garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,						

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011080 FRAME: 0851

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATEN
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (206) 622-8484
Name Richard D. Multer		
Address (line 1) Miller Nash LLP		
Address (line 2) 4400 Two Union Square		
Address (line 3) 601 Union Street		
Address (line 4) Seattle, Washington 9810	01-2352	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N	. ,	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th		bers for the same property). tent Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s) 09/466,103		tent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new P signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication was Month Disy Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numl has not been assigned.	ber PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 40.00
	closed X Deposit Account	
-	ndditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#[13-3571
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
•	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depo	<del>-</del>
Lance A. Termes (43,184)	James lines	8/23/c:0
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011080 FRAME: 0852 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATEN'I'

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	parties attached	.,		
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties			,	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	ang, Gary M.				02/20/2000		
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Da, Year		
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)	Marie 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			-	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)					Month Da, Year		
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving partie	s attached		
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	L					
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Lesignation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	e		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate cocument from		
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode		
• •	umber(s) or Patent	• •	Mark if additional n				
	Patent Application Number o		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH				
Pa	tent Application Number	er(s)		Patent Numb	er(s)		
1	<del></del>						

PATENT REEL: 011080 FRAME: 0853

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT, made by Robert G.

Harrison of Seattle, Washington, Daniel W. Knodle of Seattle, Washington, and Gary M. Bang of Chandler, Arizona (hereinafter "Assignors") WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignors are joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled KEYBOARD (I) which is described and claimed in an application for United States. Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 1999 under serial No. 09/466,103 (hereinafter "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Coach Master International Corporation, d/b/a CMi Worldwide, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Washington and having its principal place of business at Plaza 600 Building, 600 Stewart Street, Suite 700, Seattle, Washington 98101(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which is hereby mutually acknowledged. Assignors covenant to and do hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in perpetuity, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Intellectual Property; any and all other rights in, to, and under the Intellectual Property including without limitation, any and all right to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Intellectual Property; all claims or causes of action Assignors have or may have in connection with the Intellectual Property, including but not

SEADOCS:41468 1

limited to, the right to sue to recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Intellectual Property; any and all patents in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, or any foreign territories which may be granted therefor or thereon; and, to any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue or other applications of any kind which have been or shall be filed in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, or any foreign territories, or any claims for any benefit of priority deriving therefrom.

Assignors agree to execute all documents, provide all testimony, and do all lawful things reasonably requested by Assignee to conduct and fulfill the purposes and intent of this agreement. Any such assistance shall be provided by the Assignors without additional compensation, but will be at Assignee's expense.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to grant and issue any and all patents to said Assignee, and to record the assignment from the Assignors to the Assignee as the Assignee shall desire.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignors have fully executed this agreement intending to be legally bound thereby.

ROBERT G. HARRISON

Stolan

/

DANIEL W. KNODLE

Date 3/9/06

GARY M. BANG

Date 2 · 204000

SEADOCS:41468.1